United Nations S/AC.49/2017/7



Distr.: General 23 February 2017

English

Original: Russian

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006)

Note verbale dated 22 February 2017 from the Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) and, in accordance with paragraph 36 of Security Council resolution 2321 (2016), has the honour to communicate the following.

The Russian Federation is fully implementing the provisions of the Security Council's sanctions regime against the Democratic People's Republic of Korea, including the obligations stemming from resolution 2321 (2016). A draft decree of the President of the Russian Federation on the implementation of the resolution, drawn up by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Russian Federation, is currently before the relevant ministries and departments of the Russian Federation for review.

On the day of the adoption of the resolution, 30 November 2016, the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Russian Federation also informed the executive bodies that the provisions of the resolution are applicable in the country's territory pending the issuance of the decree of the President of the Russian Federation.



